OP \$465.00 0645526

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM365101

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golden Sun, Inc.		11/13/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Village Company, LLC		
Street Address:	124 Columbia Court		
City:	Chaska		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55318		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	0645526	ADORN			
Registration Number:	0982978	DEP			
Registration Number:	3276453	DEP			
Serial Number:	86743753	LA BELLA			
Serial Number:	75208471	LA BELLA			
Serial Number:	73817152	LA BELLA			
Serial Number:	73298551	MINK DIFFERENCE			
Serial Number:	77443605	EST. 1982 P&N COMPANY			
Serial Number:	77146647	P&N			
Serial Number:	86082241	PURE & NATURAL			
Serial Number:	74267324	PURE & NATURAL			
Serial Number:	74267312	PURE & NATURAL			
Serial Number:	78981333	PURE & NATURAL			
Serial Number:	74267549	PURE & NATURAL			
Serial Number:	86745911	SOFT & DRI DRIGEL			
Serial Number:	86743756	SOFT & DRI DRISPRAY			
Serial Number:	72309860	SOFT & DRI			
Serial Number:	72317498	THE DRY LOOK			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005684 FRAME: 0955

900346731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927628
Email: ip@fredlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Leigh Rand
Address Line 1: 200 S. 6th Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THE VILLAGE COMPANY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Rand
SIGNATURE:	/Leigh Rand/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=TVC Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=TVC Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=TVC Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=TVC Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=TVC Trademark Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is dated as of November 13, 2015 (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Golden Sun, Inc., a California corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), has adopted, acquired, used and is using, in a substantially exclusive and continuous manner in its business, the trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, The Village Company, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, effective as of the Effective Date, all of its right, title and interest throughout the world, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Trademarks, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks worldwide, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor, and together with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past and future infringements thereof. Assignee is a successor of the relevant business of Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.

Assignor further agrees to execute such further documents as may be reasonably required to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks and registrations and applications herein assigned, solely at the cost of Assignee.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. Counterparts of this Agreement (or applicable signature pages hereof) that are manually signed and delivered by facsimile transmission shall be deemed to constitute signed original counterparts hereof and shall bind the parties signing and delivering in such manner.

[Signature page follows]

Trademark Assignment

DOCSCT-2896822 v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer of Assignor as of the date first above written.

Assignor:

GOLDEN SUN, INC.

Namez James A. Daniels

Title President and Chief Executive Officer

Exhibit A List of Trademarks

U.S./Canadian Trademarks

Title	Country	Registration	Registration	Application	Application	Case Status	International
	United	No.	Date	No.	Date		Classes
ADORN	States of America	0,645,526	5/14/1957	72/014150	8/17/1956	Registered	51
ADORN	Canada	TMA108107	9/27/1957	238586	12/6/1956	Registered	01
ADORN (Design)	Canada	TMA107129	6/28/1957	235889	12/6/1956	Registered	01
DEP	United States of America	0,982,978	4/30/1974	72/443785	12/14/1972	Registered	03
DEP & Design	Canada	TMA707,713	2/19/2008	1,340,774	3/23/2007	Registered	
DEP & Design (in oval)	Canada	TMA564,113	6/27/2002	1,017,761	6/3/1999	Registered	
DEP Logo (2004)	United States of America	3,276,453	8/7/2007	78/534844	12/17/2004	Registered	03
LA BELLA logo	United States of America			86/743753	9/1/2015	Pending	03, 05
LA BELLA	United States of America	2,172,378	7/14/1998	75/208471	12/5/1996	Registered	03
LA BELLA	United States of America	1,640,149	4/9/1991	73/817152	8/3/1989	Registered	03
MINK DIFFERENCE	Canada	TMA290177	4/19/1984	480220	12/29/1981	Registered	
MINK DIFFERENCE	United States of America	1,269,557	3/13/1984	73/298551	2/25/1981	Registered	
P&N Logo	United States of America	3,527,453	11/4/2008	77/443605	4/9/2008	Registered	03
P&N	United States of America	3,676,940	9/1/2009	77/146647	4/2/2007	Registered	03

Trademark Assignment

Title	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Application No.	Application Date	Case Status	International Classes
PURE & NATURAL	United States of America			86/082241	10/3/2013	Application allowed	03
PURE & NATURAL Design	United States of America	2,064,274	5/27/1997	74/267324	4/20/1992	Registered	03
PURE & NATURAL Stylized	United States of America	2,064,273	5/27/1997	74/267312	4/20/1992	Registered	03
PURE & NATURAL	United States of America	3,881,777	11/23/2010	78/981333	4/27/2005	Registered	03
PURE & NATURAL	United States of America	2,064,275	5/27/1997	74/267549	4/20/1992	Registered	03
SOFT & DRI DRIGEL	United States of America			86/745911	9/2/2015	Pending	03

Trademark Assignment

Title	Country	Registration	Registration Date	Application No.	Application Date	Case Status	International Classes
SOFT & DRI DRISPRAY	United States of America				9/1/2015	Pending	03
SOFT & DRI	Canada	TMA557,342	2/4/2002	1,044,162	1/27/2000	Registered	
SOFT & DRI	United States of America	891693	5/26/1970	72/309860	10/17/1968	Registered	03
THE DRY LOOK	Canada	TMA580721	5/6/2003	1043502	1/20/2000	Registered	
THE DRY LOOK	United States of America	0,884,762	1/20/1970	72/317498	1/27/1969	Registered	51

Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 12/09/2015